U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE and States Patent and Trademark Office

α	
Ď	
_	4
\supset	
\supset	$=$ ∞
ת	= 2
$\overline{}$	
=	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 7.28.04

RECO

102808580

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Vernon John DUECK	Name: Pacific Precast Products Ltd.		
	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) JUNE 30/04 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 937 Fresno Place		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City: Coquitlam		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: British Colbumia		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: V3J 6G5		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 1090088	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 08/02/2004 64060001 20000000 2000000 40100		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Vernon John DUECK			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
mornal / tedross	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 937 Fresno Place	Enclosed		
Officer / tudi ess. 337 (Tesho) face	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Coquitlam	8. Payment Information		
State: British Colbumbia Zip: V3J 6G5	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0274		
Phone Number: 604-939-7999	Expiration Date 63/07		
Fax Number: 604-939-4147	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: vern@pacificprecast_com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	Tau 20/04/		
Signature	JONE 30/04 Date		
VERNON DUECK	Total number of pages including cover 7		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015641 FRAME: 0840

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I the below named inventor, [hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"], have made an invention entitled: POSITIVE CONNECTOR, for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent on the date shown below; and

WHEREAS

Assignee:	Pacific Precast Products Ltd.	
Jurisdiction:	British Columbia, Canada	
Address:	937 Fresno Place, Coquitlam, British Columbia, Canada V3J 6G5	

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee")

is desirous of securing the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to this invention, the application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it know that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in this invention, and to all patent applications thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States, of Canada and of any other country which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, of Canada and of any other country to issue all Letters Patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States of America, in Canada and in all countries worldwide.

PATENT REEL: 015641 FRAME: 0841

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hands.

RECORDED: 07/28/2004

INVENTOR:	
Vernon John DUECK (Name of Inventor)	Canada (Citizenship)
(Signature of Inventor)	June 30/04
937 Fresno Place, Coquitlam, British Colu	umbia, Canada V3J 6G5
(Address of Inventor)	
WITNESS: On this 20 day of June, 2004, before me me to be the individual who executed the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the me that he/she executed the/she	personally appeared Vernon John DUECK, known to e foregoing instrument as inventor and assignor and cuted the same.
(Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)	
(Address of Witness)	B.C. CAPADA V 76 409

PATENT REEL: 015641 FRAME: 0842